
 
 

Education Hub Contact Sheet 

 

Youth Sport Trust Secondary School Girls Football Hubs 

 

Oasis Academy Wintringham - Craig Dobbs - Craig.Dobbs@oasiswintringham.org 

Caistor Grammar School - Alan Grantham - Alan.Grantham@caistorgrammar.com 

Kesteven & Sleaford School – Matthew Evans - Matthew.Evans@carres.uk 

Inspire +, Grantham - Tom Berridge - tom.berridge@inspireplus.org.uk - 01476 578 137 

Priory City of Lincoln – Jenny Elsom - JElsom@prioryacademies.co.uk 

 

 

Association of Colleges Girls Football Hubs 

 

John Leggott College - Andy Petch - AndyPetch@leggott.ac.uk 

Riseholme College – James Bennett - James.Bennett@bishopburton.ac.uk 

Lincoln College - Stuart Reddington - SReddington@lincolncollege.ac.uk 

Grantham College – Alex Cross - across@grantham.ac.uk 

 

 

British Universities & Colleges Sport Female Football Hubs 

 

Lincoln University – Steven Dovey - SDovey@lincoln.ac.uk 

Bishop Grosseteste University – Jennifer Ferrett - jennifer.ferrett@bishopg.ac.uk 
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